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Donington, 11-12-13 May 2012 /3
Superbike - Results Race 2 Donington Park 4.023 m
Laps 23 = 92,529 Km - Time Of Race 34'31.847 - Avg. 160,777 km/h 1/2
Pos Qualifying Ranking
Race Grid No. Rider Nat  Team Bike LL Gap Fastest Lap Speed ‘ Time  Speed H R1  R2 Tot Pos‘
1 6 65 J. REA GBR  Honda World Superbike Team Honda CBR1000RR 23 129.213  269,6 1'28.546 2617 13 25 108 3
2 4 3 M.BIAGGI ITA  Aprilia Racing Team Aprilia RSV4 Factory 23 0.508 128.995  271,6 1'28.340 2662 11 20 1285 1
3 1 66 T. SYKES GBR  Kawasaki Racing Team Kawasaki ZX-10R 23 2.029 129.130  266,9 127716 2662 16 16 1235 2
4 7 2 L. CAMIER GBR FIXI Crescent Suzuki Suzuki GSX-R1000 23 4.245 129.641  266,9 1'28.551  263,0 7 13 34,5 12
5 5 50 S.GUINTOLI FRA Team Effenbert Liberty Racing Ducati 1098R 23 6.595 1'29.466  267,5 1'28.420  263,0 8 11 85 7
6 10 86 A. BADOVINI ITA BMW Motorrad Italia GoldBet BMW S1000 RR 23 17.469 129.914  265,6 1'28.614  268,2 5 10 29 15
7 16 19 C. DAVIES GBR  ParkinGO MTC Racing Aprilia RSV4 Factory 23 17.788 1'30.028 268,2 1'29.493 268,2 4 9 17 19
8 18 76 L. BAZ FRA Kawasaki Racing Team Kawasaki ZX-10R 23 21.093 1'30.230 268,9 1'30.237 266,2 8 8 22
9 19 60 P. HICKMAN GBR FIXI Crescent Suzuki Suzuki GSX-R1000 23 21.866 1'30.320  262,3 1'30.296  259,2 7 7 24
10 17 4 H. AOYAMA JPN  Honda World Superbike Team Honda CBR1000RR 23 22.620 1'30.249  263,0 1'30.008  259,2 6 30,5 13
11 14 59 N. CANEPA ITA  Red Devils Roma Ducati 1098R 23 26.764 1'30.443  260,4 129.319  259,2 5 25 16
12 20 87 L. ZANETTI ITA  PATA Racing Team Ducati 1098R 23 27.043 1'30.490  268,2 1'30.402  263,0 4 25 17
13 11 84 M.FABRIZIO ITA BMW Motorrad Italia GoldBet BMW S1000 RR 23 28.390 129.313  268,9 1'28.683  264,9 6 3 35 11
14 21 18 M.AITCHISON AUS  Grillini Progea Superbike Team ~ BMW S1000 RR 23 56.618 1'31.641 2617 1'31.102  253,7 2 3 26
15 2 91 L. HASLAM GBR BMW Motorrad Motorsport BMW S1000 RR 23 1'20.196 129.150  270,2 1'27.864 2682 20 1 89 6
Not Classified
RET 3 33 M.MELANDRI ITA  BMW Motorrad Motorsport BMW S1000 RR 22 1 Lap 1'29.138 270,2 1'28.177 2643 25 975 5
RET 22 36 L. MERCADO ARG Team Pedercini Kawasaki ZX-10R 19 4 Laps 1'32.123 257,3 1'31.540 256,7 9 20
RET 23 101 G. MASON GBR Team Pedercini Kawasaki ZX-10R 14 9 Laps 1'32.513 258,6 1'33.103 254,9
RET 15 121 M.BERGER FRA Team Effenbert Liberty Racing Ducati 1098R 12 11 Laps 1'30.084  262,3 129.371  262,3 3 29,5 14
RET 13 34 D. GIUGLIANO ITA  Althea Racing Ducati 1098R 11 12 Laps 129.638  254,3 129.236  259,8 9 50 9
RET 12 58 E. LAVERTY IRL  Aprilia Racing Team Aprilia RSV4 Factory 10 13 Laps 1'29.563  268,2 1'29.032  263,0 1 65 8
RET 9 7 C.CHECA ESP Althea Racing Ducati 1098R 0 1'28.497 261,77 10 1055 4
RET 8 96 J. SMRZ CZE Liberty Racing Team Effenbert Ducati 1098R 0 1'28.785 263,0 2 44,5 10
AIR Humidity: 34% Temp: 18°C Fastest Lap 4° Max Biaggi 1'28.995 162,737  Km/h
TRACK Condition: Dry Temp: 31°C Lap Record: 2011 C. Checa 1'28.988 162,750 Km/h
Best Lap: 2012 T. Sykes 127.716 165,110 Km/h
LAP LEADERS TOTAL LEADER LAPS
No. Rider From To Laps Total No. Rider Laps
66 T. SYKES 1 16 16 16 66 T. SYKES 61 50 S. GUINTOLI 5
91 L. HASLAM 17 22 6 6 7 C. CHECA 42
65 J. REA 23 23 1 1 91 L. HASLAM 18
3 M. BIAGGI 17
96 J. SMRZ 17
65 J. REA 6
33 M. MELANDRI 5
Start End The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals s
13/05/2012 15:31 16:07 and the completion of the technical checks.

PERUGIA TIMING

C Fme

< <

U TISSOT

SWISS WATCHES SINCE 1853

DOifficial Tyre Supplier

‘Oifficial Timekeeper




SBK(Heni =

Donington, 11-12-13 May 2012
Superbike - Results Race 2

Laps 23 = 92,529 Km - Time Of Race 34'31.847 - Avg. 160,777 km/h

49 ' /\/\z
SBK G/E fs/

Donington Park 4.023 m
2/2

15.27
15.31
15.31
15.31
15.31
15.31
15.32
15.34
15.36
15.36
15.39
15.39
15.44
15.46
15.51
15.51
15.52
15.52
16.02
16.05
16.05
16.07

13/05/2012

96 Smrz

7 Checa
34 Giugliano
34 Giugliano
84 Fabrizio
34 Giugliano
84 Fabrizio
84 Fabrizio
101 Mason
121 Berger
36 Mercado
58 Laverty
121 Berger
121 Berger
34 Giugliano
101 Mason
36 Mercado
33 Melandri
91 Haslam

Start
15:31

RACE HIGHLIGHTS

Warm-up Lap Start

Start

Crashed

Crashed

Crashed

Re-joined

Jump Start

Entered Pits

Entered Pits

Ride through

On the Gravel - Re-Joined
Entered Pits

Entered Pits

Crashed - Rider OK - Turn 3
Technical Problem
Technical Problem - Turn 11
Entered Pits

Entered Pits

Entered Pits

Crashed - Rider OK - Turn 12
Crashed - Rider OK - Turn 12
End Of Session

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

and the completion of the technical checks.
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